

"Providing guidance and support to U.P. residents since 1961"

March 10, 2023

- To: U.P. Service Providers, U.P. Daily Newspapers, Other Interested Parties
- From: Jonathan Mead, Executive Director

Subject: NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING: FY 2024 Annual Implementation Plan for Services to Older Adults

Please be informed that public hearings for the FY 2024 Annual Implementation for Services to Older Adults of the Upper Peninsula will be held as follows:

PUBLIC HEARING

Monday, April 17, 2023 1:30 P.M. <u>EST</u>

at

UPCAP Services, Inc. Downstairs Conference Room 2501 14th Ave. South Escanaba, MI 49829

Or Remotely - either by webinar:

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81497584203?pwd=bVp0VG9hT3k3OGVINkYyVHVXRHI0QT09

Meeting ID: 814 9758 4203 Passcode: 670340

or phone:

Dial by your location: +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 876 9923 US (New York) +1 646 931 3860 US Meeting ID: 814 9758 4203 Passcode: 670340

A draft of the FY 2024 Annual Implementation Plan will be available at the U.P. Area Agency on Aging/ UPCAP office within 14 days of the first hearing date. You may call (906) 786-4701, (800) 338-7227 tollfree or simply dial 2-1-1 to request a copy. A draft copy will also be available for viewing at www.upcap.org.

Individuals who are unable to attend the public or virtual hearing may submit written comments to:

Executive Director UPCAP Services, Inc./ U.P. Area Agency on Aging P.O. Box 606 Escanaba, MI 49829

UPCAP (the Upper Peninsula Commission for Area Progress) is a local 501 (c)(3) charitable organization, responsible for development, coordination, and provision of human, social, and community resources within the Upper Peninsula of Michigan. In 1974, UPCAP was designated as the Region XI (U.P.) Area Agency on Aging whose purpose is to advocate for and provide services to older adults residing in the 15 counties of the Upper Peninsula.